J&K PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

(A J&K State Govt. Undertaking)

OFFICE OF DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, UNIT 7th, JAMMU

E-NIT No. 02 of 2020-2021 Dated. 11-05-2020.

On behalf of the Managing Director J&K PCC Ltd., e-tenders on item rate basis are invited from principle manufacturers or it's authorized dealers for the work mentioned below:-

S.	Description of work	Approx. Cost	Earnest	Tender	Time of
No.			Money	Cost	Completion
1	Providing and Fixing of Anti-Static (conductive) flooring and providing and laying of self levelling compound etc., at 100 bedded Hospital Kot Bhalwal Jammu	Rs. 7.80 Lacs	Rs. 15,600/-	Rs. 500/-	15 Days
2.	Providing and Fixing of Anti-Static (conductive) flooring and providing and laying of self levelling compound etc. at Rajiv Gandhi Hospital Gangyal Jammu.	Rs. 13.84 Lacs	Rs. 27,680/-	Rs. 1,000/-	15 Days
3.	Supply heavy duty antiskid vitrified full body and Glazed ceramic tiles at 100 bedded hospital Kot Bhalwal Jammu	Rs. 4.00 Lacs	Rs. 8,000/-	Rs. 500/-	15 Days
4.	Supply heavy duty antiskid vitrified full body and vitrified tiles at Rajiv Gandhi hospital Gangyal Jammu.	Rs. 8.23 Lacs	Rs. 16,460/-	Rs. 1,000/-	15 Days

Note: Qualification criteria, Critical dates, scope of bid, tender documents, BOQ and all other terms & conditions can be seen and downloaded on www.jktenders.gov.in from 11.05.2020 (1600 Hours) to 19.05.2020 (1600 Hours).

No: 45-51 Dt: 09-05-2020

Sd/-Dy. General Manager, JKPCC Ltd., Unit-7th, Jammu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Executive Director, JKPCC Ltd., Jammu for information.
- 2. Financial Controller JKPC Ltd. Jammu for favour of information.
- 3. General Manager, JKPCC Ltd., (Central/ Jammu) for information.
- **4.** Deputy Director, Information Department Jammu with the request that e- tender notice may kindly be published in two leading local English dailies.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to M.D. for kind information of the Managing Director, JKPCC Ltd.
- 6. Technical Officer to M.D. JKPCC Ltd. for information.
- 7. I/c E-Tendering Section, Head Office for uploading the extension notice on official web-site https://jktenders.gov.in.